TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		11/18/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Children's Hospital	
Street Address: 700 Children's Drive		
City:	Columbus	
State/Country: OHIO		
Postal Code: 43205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4766043	MAKE SAFE HAPPEN
Registration Number:	4766044	MAKE SAFE HAPPEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800 Email: mjhoran@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP P.O. Box 2255 - IPLAW@VORYS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAURA T. GEYER Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura T. Geyer		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura T. Geyer/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment between NCH and NMIC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation ("NMIC"), hereby assigns, conveys and transfers all of its rights, title and interest in the below-listed trademarks, including all common law rights, and trademark registrations and pending applications therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and including the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof, in consideration of good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to Nationwide Children's Hospital, an Ohio not for profit corporation ("Hospital"), and hereby authorizes Hospital to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant trademark offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

<u>Hospita</u>				
Nationw	ide (Childre	n'e Hacaita	1

By: Khenda I Comer

Title: General Counsel and Senior VP

Date: __/1-/8-19

NMIC:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

Tifle: AVP, Associate General Counsel

Date: _//-/8-//

List of Assigned Trademarks:

TradeMark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Services
MAKE SAFE HAPPEN	4766043	6/30/2015	35: Promoting public awareness of child safety and accident prevention by conducting events for parents and caregivers 41: Providing on-line publications in the nature of news articles and educational resources in the field of child safety awareness and accident prevention for parents and caregivers. Conducting contests to promote child safety and accident prevention.
MAKE SAFE HAPPEN	4766044	6/30/2015	9: Computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for educational and public awareness of child safety and accident prevention. Computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for instructional games in the fields of child safety and accident prevention 16: Printed educational materials in the field of child safety awareness and accident prevention for parents and caregivers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 12/06/2019